
1 
 

REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND REP SERVICES, 

INC. 
 
 

THIS REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT  (“First 
Amendment”) is entered into as of _____ day of July 2022, by and between the DELRAY 
BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a Florida public body, corporate and 
politic, created pursuant to Section 163.356, Fla. Stat. (“CRA”) and REP SERVICES, INC., a 
Florida corporation (“CONTRACTOR”) and shall be effective upon execution by the parties 
hereto.  
 

W I T N E S S E T H: 
 

WHEREAS, the CRA and the CONTRACTOR previously entered into an 
Agreement, dated November 17, 2021, to buy various equipment and amenities for parks 
and playgrounds with related products and services from CONTRACTOR on the same 
terms, conditions, and pricing provided under Clay County Solicitation RFP No. 18/19-2, 
subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the CRA’s Purchasing Policies and 
Procedures, local law and Florida law (“Original Agreement”); and  

 
WHEREAS, the Original Agreement terminated on June 2, 2022; and  
 
WHEREAS, the CRA and CONTRACTOR agree to enter into this First Amendment 

in order to reinstate the Original Agreement and extend the Termination Date under Section 
1.2 of the Original Agreement to September 30, 2022.   

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, it is 

agreed by and between the CRA and CONTRACTOR as follows: 
 
1. That the recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated herein by 
reference. 
 
2. Effective as of the date first written above, CRA and CONTRACTOR hereby agree 
to reinstate the Original Agreement.  
 
3. CRA and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Original Agreement to extend 
the Termination Date under Section 1.2 of the Original Agreement to September 30, 2022.  
 
4. That except as amended herein, the CRA and CONTRACTOR ratify, approve, and 
reaffirm the terms, provisions, and conditions of the Original Agreement, and the Original 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as amended herein.  If the terms 
and conditions set forth in this First Amendment shall directly conflict with any provisions 
contained in the Original Agreement, the terms contained in this First Amendment shall 
control.   



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CRA, and CONTRACTOR have hereunto set its hand 
the day  and year above written. 

 

THE DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY: 

 
 

Shirley E. Johnson, Chair  
ATTEST: 

 
 
Renee A. Jadusingh, Executive Director 
 
APPROVED TO FORM:  
 
_____________________ 
CRA Legal Advisor  
 

REP SERVICES, Inc.,  a Florida Corporation  
 
By:   ________________________  

 
       Print Name: _______________________ 
       
       Title: _____________________________          

Pr 

ATTEST:      
 
 
Print Name:      
 
Title:      

 

 
STATE OF FLORIDA ) 

)ss: 
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ) 

 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or 
□ online notarization, this  by , 
on behalf of the professional association. He   is personally known to me or   has produced
 as identification. 

 
Signature 

 
Name and Title 

 
Commission Number 


	W I T N E S S E T H:
	THE DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY:

